

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1544

"AN ACT TO AMEND VARIOUS PROVISIONS OF THE ARKANSAS PROCUREMENT
LAW."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1544.

Amend House Bill No. 1544 as originally introduced:

Page 3, delete line 25 and substitute the following:

"opportunity for that person to ~~be heard~~ have a hearing before a committee according to"

AND

Page 5, delete line 11 and substitute the following:

"(4) ~~"Commodities" shall mean materials and equipment used in the~~"

AND

Page 5, line 14 delete "~~(5)(4)~~" and substitute "(5)"

AND

Page 5, line 21 after "'black'" and before "American" insert "African"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Dangeau
MTB/CDW - 022720030958
CDW130

Chief Clerk